
PROJECT TITLE:
PROJECT NO.:
RFx NO.:
CATEGORY CODE:
DATE: 01/09/2025 TIME: 2:00 PM

NAME TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL SIGNATURE

Annette Perez 602-273-3488 annette.perez@phoenix.gov (VIA WEBEX)

Jelena Stevanovic *********** ***************** (VIA WEBEX)

Taylor Sokolovic *********** **************** (VIA WEBEX)

Solomon Wong 202-709-4638 Solomon.Wong@InterVISTAS.com (VIA WEBEX)

Nate Walnum 602-906-1111 Nate.Walnum@kimley-horn.com (VIA WEBEX)

Bob Wirth 480-902-0570 bwirth@prodims.com (VIA WEBEX)

Brad Rolf 303-825-8843 Brad.rolf@meadhunt.com (VIA WEBEX)

Mitchell Hooper 360-771-1764 mhooper@airbiz.aero (VIA WEBEX)

Karl McGrath 778-227-2114 kmcgrath@airbiz.aero (VIA WEBEX)

Lance Enyart 602-943-7511 lance@lea-architect.com (VIA WEBEX)

Sarah Sukta 602-943-7511 ssukta@lea-architect.com (VIA WEBEX)

James Terry 704-606-0085 james.terry@landrumbrown.com (VIA WEBEX)

Tom Cornell 415-307-2202 tom.cornell@landrumbrown.com (VIA WEBEX)

InterVISTAS

COP - Aviation

CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA
OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER - DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT

PRE-SUBMITTAL MEETING VIA WEBEX

FIRM

VARIOUS
6000001696

Aviation Airport Planning Consulting On-Call Services Fiscal Years 2025/26 to 2029/30

925000000

COP - Design & 
Construction Procurement

COP - Aviation

Kimley-Horn

Pro-Dims

Mead & Hunt

AIRBIZ

AIRBIZ

Landrum & Brown

LEA Architects

LEA Architects

Landrum & Brown
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NAME TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL SIGNATURE

Kate Kubiak 215-845-8970 kkubiak@langan.com (VIA WEBEX)

Jeffrey Manuszak 571-366-6815 jmanuszak@langan.com (VIA WEBEX)

Jeffrey Stoicescu 973-560-4568 jstoicescu@langan.com (VIA WEBEX)

Emily Laughlin 602-957-1155 emaily.laughlin@dibblecorp.com (VIA WEBEX)

Jenny Watts 602-957-1155 jenny.watts@dibblecorp.com (VIA WEBEX)

Charlie McDermott 602-957-1155 charlie.mcdermott@dibblecorp.com (VIA WEBEX)

Ryan Toner 602-957-1155 ryan.toner@dibblecorp.com (VIA WEBEX)

Abraham Oommen 734-961-3200 Abe.oommen@jacobsendaniels.com (VIA WEBEX)

Craig Elliott 972-890-9744 bdtx@leaelliott.com (VIA WEBEX)

Sierra VanBeest 972-890-9746 bdtx@leaelliott.com (VIA WEBEX)

Rylie Rasler 602-778-7354 Rylie.rasler@hdrinc.com (VIA WEBEX)

Ivana Buljubasic 773-817-9001 Ivana.buljubasic@hdrinc.com (VIA WEBEX)

Scott Sikel 602-999-0684 Scott.sikel@hdrinc.com (VIA WEBEX)

Kimberly Fabend 315-703-4405 kfabend@cscos.com (VIA WEBEX)

Mary Seybel 443-335-2418 mseybel@jensenhughes.com (VIA WEBEX)

Michael Wojcik 520-277-1723 Mwojcik@jensenhughes.com (VIA WEBEX)

Dibble

Dibble

Lea+Elliott, Inc.

Dibble

Dibble

Jacobsen|Daniels

Lea+Elliott, Inc.

HDR, Inc.

HDR, Inc.

HDR, Inc.

C&S Companies

Jensen Hughes, Inc.

Jensen Hughes, Inc.

Langan Engineering and 
Environmental Services

Langan Engineering and 
Environmental Services

Langan Engineering and 
Environmental Services

FIRM
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NAME TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL SIGNATURE

Valorie Hargett 602-499-8823 valorie.hargett@jensenhughes.com (VIA WEBEX)

Dave Fitz 816-524-3500 dfitz@coffmanassociates.com (VIA WEBEX)

Aileen O'Hare 480-967-1343 aohare@logansimpson.com (VIA WEBEX)

Sandra Hoffman 602-716-1962 shoffman@logansimpson.com (VIA WEBEX)

Evan Pfahler 310-692-2070 Evan.Pfahler@rsandh.com (VIA WEBEX)

Brett Shank 505-933-9830 Brett.Shank@rsandh.com (VIA WEBEX)

Elizabeth Arredondo 210-301-4846 Elizabeth.Arredondo@rsandh.com (VIA WEBEX)

Michael Porter 720-290-8688 Michael.Porter@rsandh.com (VIA WEBEX)

Angela Muniz 623-242-5314 amuniz@barnhartco.com (VIA WEBEX)

Jessica Wyatt 510-208-4599 jwyatt@hntb.com (VIA WEBEX)

Justin Bychek 510-208-4599 jbychek@hntb.com (VIA WEBEX)

Ryan Lombardi 510-208-4599 rlombardi@hntb.com (VIA WEBEX)

Trish Grace 510-208-4599 pgrace@hntb.com (VIA WEBEX)

Josh Cohn 650-597-3871 josh.cohn@InterVISTAS.com (VIA WEBEX)

Byron Thurber 415-659-4966 byron.thurber@arup.com (VIA WEBEX)

HNTB Corporation

InterVISTAS

Arup

RS&H, Inc.

The Barnhart Co.

HNTB Corporation

HNTB Corporation

HNTB Corporation

Logan Simpson

Logan Simpson

RS&H, Inc.

RS&H, Inc.

RS&H, Inc.

FIRM

Coffman Associates, Inc.

Jensen Hughes, Inc.
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NAME TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL SIGNATURE

Sarah Strom 513-530-1282 sarah.strom@landrumbrown.com (VIA WEBEX)

Rob Adams 513-530-1282 rob.adams@landrumbrown.com (VIA WEBEX)

Byron Schneid 623-374-6637 Byron.Schneid@NV5.com (VIA WEBEX)

Harriet Garner 832-418-2177 Harriet.Garner@nv5.com (VIA WEBEX)

Laura Holthus 425-278-9525 x377 Lholthus@ricondo.com (VIA WEBEX)

Dan Rowe 720-259-5592 x462 Drowe@ricondo.com (VIA WEBEX)

John Williams 502-253-4554 x442 Jwilliams@ricondo.com (VIA WEBEX)

Yasmina Platt 678-462-7937 yasmina.platt@atkinsrealis.com (VIA WEBEX)

Gavin Fahnestock 321-775-6227 gavin.fahnestock@atkinsrealis.com (VIA WEBEX)

Knute Ruggaard 602-333-3519 knute.ruggaard@atkinsrealis.com (VIA WEBEX)

Michelle Tanner 562-314-4214 michelle.tanner@atkinsrealis.com (VIA WEBEX)

Christopher Hacker 480-847-3213 Christopher.Hacker@kimley-horn.com (VIA WEBEX)

AtkinsRéalis

AtkinsRéalis

AtkinsRéalis

AtkinsRéalis

Kimley-Horn

NV5

NV5

Ricondo & Associates

Ricondo & Associates

Ricondo & Associates
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Landrum & Brown

Landrum & Brown
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